
191 

Monday, June 14th, 1954 

A regular meeting of the council was held at the Municipal ·Hall, 1930 
Kingsway, on Monday, June !'4th, 1954 at 7.30 p.m. 

· Present: Reeve MaoSorley in Chair; Crs. w.P.Philps,Wilks, Charlton, 
Hughes, H•an, F .Philps ani Mo r.rison. 

R•v. Guy led in an Opening P1·ayer. 

, Moved by Cr.w.P.Philps, seconded by er. Hughes NTbat the minu~es of the 
previous meeting be adopted as 1u•itten and confirmed.• 

· Carried Unanimously. 

Mr. George Gren "rote regai·ding the condition of the equipment at 
George Greene Park on Capiiol Hill, pointing out tb~t the equipment 

. bad been the obJeot of v~ndaliam. Mr. Gr••n• suggested that tfia council 
take steps to 1•epair th• damage ;lone in p.repa1·at1on of the forthcoming 
summe1· season. · · 
Moved by Cr. Morrison, seconded by Cr. Wilks "That Mr, Greene be bta1~.• 

Carried Unanimously. 
' Mr. Green spl9ke el&borating on the pdints raised in bis letter. 
Moved_ by Cr. Cbcarl ton, se_conded by er. Hean "That the l ettet be .reoe ived 
and the mattu· contained tbe1•ein be r1fe1•red to the Chairman of the Pal'lcs 

. and Planning Committee for attention. _ 
Carried Unanimously. 

W.G&rden and othu·s submitted a petition requesting replacement of the 
, old "ater main on MoMur.ray Street and also improvement to the d1·ainage 
conditions and street lighting on the said street. 
A del8!1:ation appeared. · · · 

oved DJ 01· . Charlton, seconded by Cr. Morrison "That the delegation be 

i
heard." • 

Carried Unanimously. 
1·. Wri~t spake deploring the • lack· ot se1·vioa over the pas" years ani 

requesting imp1·ovements as suggested in tbe Petition. Mr. Wright also · 
. rew attention to a condition ell:isting in the lane immediately north 

t Kings,ray, inte1·seoting McMu1·ray street, ,rhiob bod oome into prominent 
se sinoa the. opening ot the Simpso~ sears pr9feot, an1 was · o.reating 
nu•4ano• to the area • 

• Th• Engineer .reported that the rene,ral ~of the "ater main ,ras included 
n the ou1•rent "ate1•"orks by-la,r and that the enolo sing o t the drainage 
itob could: not be- considered ~uring the current yiar. 
ov•d by er. Charlton, seconded by er. Wilks "That the lane complaint be 
•eterred to a ccmmittee of the Chairman ot the boa1·d ot Works Committee 
nd the Enginee1· and the request tor a street light be referred to the 
treet Light committee tor consideration and rep,rt.~ 

Carried Unanimously. 

H. Do.lg submU,l.ed an- .appUoatio-n tor approval of Lot 1 1 blook 251 pa.rt 
J.L.30, Plan 9741 as an apartment site. 
Moved b;v er. F,Pbilps, seconded by er • .Monison "Th1t the applio&tion 
b• reoe1veQ ana refe.r.re<l to an Apkrtmen~ committee. 

ca1·1· ied Unanimously. 

N. Salahub submitted an application tor permission to erect a d"elling 
on Lot 14, bloolc 11, tJ.L.173 situated in a Heavy Industrial zon•. 
Moved by er. Hughes, seconded by er. w.P.Pbilps "That the application 
be received and refer.red to the building Inspector and Engineer toR a 
rep> 1•t." Carried Unanimously. 

Moved 
F.Larsen and others submitted an application for rezoning of property 
in the area bound•d by Union Street, Cliff Avenue, Curtis Street and 
Duncan Street &Dd the p.rope{ties fronting on tbe,no{th side of Union 
street bet"••n uunoan ani C iff Avenues, to 1·esi .... en ial zone. 
Moved by or. Charlton, seconded by Cr. Morrison "That the applioation 
b• rete.rr•1 to the Town Planning commission for consideration and .reoom­
mendation. 

Carried Unanimously. 

Forest Glen community Association submitted a Petition .requesting that tbe 
itoh on Nelson Avenue north from Kings"ay to bond Street, be enclosed. 

The Petitioners also 1·equested the construction of a sidewalk from 
ings,ray to Maitland Street and from Sardis to Buaton onthe west side of 
e1son and from Nelson to Royal Oak on uover Strt•t. 
oved by er. MOl'l'ison, seconded by Cr. Charlton That the Petition be 

rece ind and .ref1rred to the Engin".r tor ~n estimate of co st of th• 
orks requested. 

Cari· i•d Unanimously. 

outh burnaby Lib1·ary Association submitted an application tor a grant 
t $300.00 to allo,r thei1· association to increase theil' stock of 

1 bildren's books. 
oved by er. Wilks, seconded by C.r. w.P.Philps "That the application be 

I
.received and ret11r.re1to a Committee ot His Worship, Re•w MacSorley, 
Chail'man of Finance (w.P.Pbilps)and the Tree.surer, 116.l-~ the recommenda-



I 

_ tion thr.t favourable consideration be given to the applio&tion.• 
Carried Unanimousl7. 

Th• s.a•ktary Treasurer, burn•by Sokool board aubm1ttdd an invitation to the 
Reeve and membe1·s of th• staff' to a'f:tend a far•lf•ll part1 for Mr. c. G. llro"n 
Sohool Inspeotor, on Tuesday, Jun• 22nd at burnab7 South High School. 
Moved bl cr1 W!P.PhilEs, seoon:ied bl Cr. Hughes •That the invitation be ao-
oepted 1 a l hose a l• to attend. _ Cai·ried Un&n1mDuslJ. 

Wurnaby lake United Church submitted a request that traff1o be restricted on 
Sperling Avenue, south of Grandv1e" Douglas Htgh1Jay; par~1o1llar-ry--dur1ng the 
hou•a o~ 10.a.m to 11.30 a.m. through the erection of suitable •slo•• signs 
or through the dii•eotion of a Police constable. Th• Chnroh also requested that 
the use of' po••~ boats be prohibited on Deer Iak• •due ' to the noise nu1sano• 
created b7 these boats. 
Moved b7 er. w.P.Ph1lps, second•d .b7 .cr. Hughes •That the request re the traffic 
problem be referred to the Chairman of the Traff1o Safety Committee and that 
the Church board be advised of action taken with respect to •speed boats on the 
lake II • 

• Ca1·1•1•d Unan1mousl7. 

Th• Secretar)-Treasurer, burnaby School board submitted a request for the use 
o t f3, 185.00 out of 50/ 50 surplus funds of $4, 375 0 85- pu1·suant;" io-B~ion 55, 
sub-section 4 of the Public School Act. The seoreta1·1 also advised that it lf&.S 

i the intention ot the bo&i·d to ut111z• $2,900 0 00 prev1ousl7 approved bJ the coun­
cil for th~ development of ~~tUtu•tand Riverside grounds, solel7 for the de­
velopment of the L7ndhurst sit•. 
Moved ,bJ Cr. w.P,Ph1Lps, seconded bJ or. Wilks •That approval be granted to the 
expenditure of School board su1•plus funds amounting to 33tl85 0 0Q Qnd to th• 

/ , 

d1-v~rs1on of previouslJ approved funds for the developmen of tlie L7nahui·s•cite. ' 
Carried Unanimously. 

T .Goode, MB, 1Jr6te •1th reference to his efforts to have. the Federal building 
established 1n the Mun1cipal1tJ, requesting information concerning the location 
or a new Munfcipal Hall, advising that looation of this building 1JOUld have a 
bearing on his effo1·ts to obtain a Federal building insofar 'as this placement 
1Jas concerned'. 
Moved b7 er. w.P,Philps, seconded bJ Cr. Hean •That the let~er be received and 
tabled for further oons1deu,t1on. • 

Carr 1e.i Unanimously. 

Mess1·s. Wallre1· and Gu.Imam wrote advising that they had been app1·oaohed by the 
BurnabJ Puk comm1ttee;ndthe- Vancouver boa.id ofP&1;-k commissione1·s, with u­
gu·d to the development of central Pu·k and that as a result of a mNt1ng they 
und•1•stood that a. plan of proposed development of the undev11loped ai·•as south 
of the b .c .E .R. r 1ght-of-waJ •as uquh•ed. •The firm adv<1s•d that they- would re­
qu1r• the SUIII of $1,300.00 for preparation of a development plan and report 
C'OV8r1ng various features. 
The Vanoouver board of Park commissioners •rote •1th reference to the proposed 
Joint 'plan -of c•n t,,al Pai:lc and the es.tiJD&W-Q.-f M41-BB-l'&.--Wa-l-ic.e1· a.n:LG.i,.aham advis­
ing thr.t their boai·d •r.s •illing to aocept one-half of the cost of $1,300.00 
prov1d 1ng the oouncil would accept the othe1• half. 
Mov11d by er. Mor,·1son, seconded by Cr. Hean •That the cor,·espon:ienc• be re­
c•1v•d and the council accept its 50,% share of the cost of the proposeJ central 
Parle plan.• 

Cari· 1ed Unan1mousl1. 

Th• Chairman of the F1nanoe couilnittee submitted a reoommendat1on that Messrs. 
George A, Touohe & co. be engaged to audit the books and accounts cf this Cor­
porat1onfor the 7ear 1964. 
Moved bJ er. Morrison, seconded by ·er. Charl•ton •That the rec•ommendat1on of the 
comm1 ttH be adopted. carried Un~n1mously. 
The Investment committee submitted recomm11nd.&t1on that t.he.-fQllo.wing_ secur1t1•s 
be pu1·chaeed tor tla accounts named: 
TAX S~J,E i'FllSl' AGGQ'uJiT _ 

tl25,000.00 Dominion of Canada 3,%, due 1st of May 1957 
c&lled' lat. Oot. 1954 '@ 10•0.24 

TRU.T AccogNT • • 
ao,oo .oo g~fi~oisito~t~~~•1~ ~u!oo~~OMay 1~57 . 

WATERWORKS bY-Ltffl: . 

e 15,000.00 

t120,ooo.oo 

e 6, ooo. oo 

$300,000.00 

t1ee,ooo.oo 

Dom1n1on of Canada, 3,% due let May 1957 
called 1st October 1964 ~ t00.24 

gtfna0 ie~/o ~tllti,• 1~~ . .autob!~o"aY _19_57 

Provine• ot b.c. 3% du11 1st Ma~ 1967 
called 16th F•brua1·1 1965 @ 100.125 
Can, Nat. Rail•a1• 4 3Jt4% due 15th Jun• 
1956 • 102.50 ' 
Provine• ot M'ari1toba ~ du•. lSt October 
19fi5@ 103.46 

t 125,300.00 

80,160.00 

75,180.00 

120,.2~0.oo 

5,006.26 

307,600.00 

194, 604.80 

Mov•d bJ c,·. Charlton, 911conded b¥ er. Morrison •That the reoommendat1ona of 
the committee be adopted.• 

Carried Unan1mousl1. 



193 

Th• Licence Inspector submitted a report of the ope1•at1one of hie Depart­
ment for tbe ar:>nth ff Ma7 1 1954. 
Mcved bt Cr. Hughes, aeconJ•d bJ Cr. Charlton "That the report be re­
ee1ved. 

Carried Unan1mouel1. 

CDWITTEE REPOR'l'S 

PRO PER'l,'X AN,) DJUl11UN\z COWITTEE 1 

Your Committee met on Moi a1 1 Jun• 7th and recommend as •fOllows1 

(l) Th"t the 16.51 etr1p .of Lots 2 and 31 block 50 1 O.L. 151 fronting on 
KingewaJ be sold to the present owne1·s for 1noorpo11ot1on with the 
said lots at a price of 11.~00.00. 

Moved bJ t'1r.Morr1son 1 seconded bJ C1·. F.Phi\ps "That the report o~ tbe 
Prop•rt7 and building committee be adopted. 

Carried Unanimousl7. 

PARKS ANO PlJ\NNING coMMIT'l'EE 

Your comm1tteemet on Monda7 1 Jun~ 7th and rdcommen:l as followi: 
'1. (l) That permission be gr&?\ted the Sh•ll 011 0>. of Canada Limited to 

- 1-"' j erect oil storage tanks on block 1·, J.L. 1421 Plan 14043. 
(2) Thi.t permission be granted the Supe1• Yalu Food Store s1tuatad at 

3808 Gr&ndview H1ghwaJ to uae Lots 11 1 121 13 and 14~ block 41 

7-.. 0 .L.68 as a free oustome1· parking ar•" eubJect to such permission 

. J t~,~e~tS:gt1!! iRi10%fii~~1~gebii~8 oifti!0a:n~Fe&ttig~•st~efig-
see that pai·k1ng is prohibited on the said propert;v be1ond their 
store hou1·s. 

l{" (3) Tha.t the dedicated lane allowances between Balmoral Street and El­
well Street, west of Sperling Avenue, be cancelled and this prop­
e1·t;v be oonsolida.ted into one parcel for piu·k purposes. 

6 

Moved b;v Cr. Bugbee, seco~ded bJ er. Hean "That the recommendations of 
the committee bi" a<lopted. 

Carried Unan1mousl1. 

4DMXNI$TRATJON PE JUSTTcE, LIGHT AN,J ~WER COMMITTEE 
You,· Committee met on Monda;v, Jun• 7th and recommend: 

(l) Th&t Items 1, 2, 3, 8, 9, and 10 of the repor't of the Traffic and 
Tr&ff1c Safety comm1 ttee under date of June 7th be appi-ov'eii and 
It11ms 4, 5, 6 and ,, be refeued to I Special committee for report. 

Moved b;p c,· .Hean, secon.J.ed bJ Cr.Hugh11s Th&t 'the recommendations of the 
Boud OF \\QRKS Ali!l Ul'ER WORKS cQW,UTTEE committee be adppt"d•" 

Ca1·r 1ed Unanimousl;v. 
Your committee met onJ.(onda;v June 7th and recommend: 

(l) That Estimates of Work for the two i,eek pe1"1od, June 14th to 27th 
1nclusiw be approved &B follows: 

l~t~1- ~rfgr!SGini?-ifr&l e r~:89g:88 
Puks $General• 3,550.00 
Health & Sanitation Gen11ral 4,700.00 

Moved b;p Cr. Cha1•lton, seconded b;p er. w.P.Ph1q,s, ·"That the recommendat1oa 
of t.he commit.tee be adopted." 

Cr. M01·r1sOn w1thd1•11w from the meeting. 
Car_J'ied Unanimoual;v. 

IIN4NcE CQMVJ'l'TEE 
Your committee met on Monda;v, June 7th and recommend: 
( l) That 1)1sbu1·1:1emente for t,he t."o-wee k pet• iod ended- 3rct---.Tune tt-54, 

1n the totr.l amount of f34l,468.l0 bll approved. • , 
· ( 2) T~"tht1!8!tfCUc,8ha8p•·t~t~~eJ• sect'ton 3ll of the Municipal Act 

Moved b;v Cr. w.P.P.Philpe, seoonJ.ed b;p er. Hean "That t.he repommendat1ons 
of the comm1ttde be adopted-." 

Ca1·r 1ed Uns.n1mouet,. _ 

Cr. Morrison returned to thd meeting. 

Th• Apa,·tment CODlll1 ttee eubm1 tted t re:i;o J•t on the application.of Mee~rs. 
tJ . w.<t>Hl1ngham, A.R. Je"a.r anJ. D .I.uewar for approval of Lot.a 1 an.:1 ~, 
blo c.-k 9 , J .L. 1 51/3, Map 2702, as an apartment site reoo=-11.ding that 
,pp r'Oval be gxnl.ct ao~ granted due to the propert;v being located in a 
Light Industria l zone. 
Moved bJ or. Morr ison, seoon,aed b;v Cr. w.P.Ph'ilpe "That the reoommendat.1on 
of t he comm1 t tee be aaopt!ld . 

Ca1·.r 1ed Unanimously, 

• I 

• j 

t 

1 
I 



I 

3 
+ 

f 

G 

Th• Engineei• submitted a recommendation that application of B.C .Telephone compan~ 
to ins~all pay-stations at: 

· ( a) Noi·th east corner Strathearn Ave. and Mo Kee Street. 
· to) south-eas11 corner E,uu·t Street an.i McJ>herson Avenue 

be ,approves, subJect to the usual conditions in this respect. 

Moved b7 er. Charlton, seconded b7 er. Hughes "That the .recommenJation of the 
Enginee i· be adopted." 

Carr1eq_Un~nimouslf. 

The Engineei• submitted a report relative to the west.ridge Park·ai:ea in O.L.214 
_ and 216 advising that the CJin&P-ian Pacific Rallwa1 had fon,arded a cop7 of 

the1J· submission to the 'Boa.rd of Transport commissionei·s in lfhich oppesition "as 
.rtigiste.red aga1ns·t the level crossing requi.rad to gain access to this Pr.i·k. Th• 
Engineer i.dvised that , request had 'Qeen .received from the .Board to make fc 1·1D&l 
submission tQ them .relative .to the points i·aised b7 the c.B_.R,11ra1. The Engin­
eer. reguesteCl that a committee be fOi•med to pvrsue this mat1-er. 
Moved '67 er. Wilks, seconded b7 Cr. Morrison That the .repoi•t be .received and 
this atte.r be refer.red to the committee previouslf appointed in this connection." 

Carried Unanimousl1. 
The Special comm;1.ttee appointed to consi.ie.r tenders .received for Psi·k concessions 
submitted .recommendation that Mr. T. Ramsden, 4241 ~~st Hastings Street, North 
iurnab7 be granted con.cessions in centi·al, confederation and Jee,- Lake parks, on 
the basis of 10% of the gross take, subJect to the follOlfing qualifications: 

(1) That he Ifill commence immediatel7 and act,iv•lf 
proceed to exten.i the food p.repai·ation a,·ea of his 
existing pi•emises at 4241 East Hastings Street, in 'view 
of the fact that food for the· three P,u·k concessions 
Ifill be prepared at tlH's addi·es1 0 ' ' 

, (2) That allconcess1ons ai•e cont.rolled 1b7 cash re11:istei·s 
having tape recol'lltngs and all tapes _to be su~Ject 
to monthlf audit.. • 

(3) That all oondit1ons included in the form of tender 
and agreement be adhered t_o. 

-
Moved b7 er. Mor.rison 1 seconded by Cr. Hughes "That the .recollllllendations of the 
committee be adopted. 

Ca.ri•iei° Unanimouslf. 

Th• Special committee appointed to conside,· Tende,·s receiveil fo,· construction 
of the Ei:imon.is st. Fi,·• Hall recommended thi.t ,the M&inlsni ·const,•uction co. Lt.i. 
be granted the contract, at &. i;,dce of i241 ll2.00 being the amount of theii· bid. 
Moved bf Cr. F.Philpsr, secomleQ by c,·. 8ugnes 'W"'That the .recommendation of the 
committee be }id.opted. · c.-:rried Unanimouslf. -

The• Special Committee .. ppo1nted to consiJe1• ten.i_e.rs receive .1 for the su r plf of 
sewer pipe and fittings submitted a .recommendation that contracts be awasded as 
follows: • · 

1 .. For the supply , and delivery of ·sewer pipe in sizes fJ•oni 4" to 
12" inclusive, in quantities specified, l,o Gilley b1·os. at the 
unit price bid, total $25,626.78. 

2. For the sup~ly and delivery of fittings for Ttem 1, ra)'lging in 
si~e from 4 to 12" 1nolusive 1 1hdqu1antitf§.8. s1:ieoified, to 
Gilley y.ros. at the un1t price oi, total ~3,328.10. 

3 0 Fo1· tbe supply and delivery of sewer pipe in sizes froin 15" to 36" 
inclusive ln quantities specified, to o.c.conorete Company at the 
unit pl'ice bid in their tep.de,· #3 (to include "TYLOX".Jointing 
mate.rial, total $74,172,41. 

·Moved b7 er. Chai·lton1 seconded b7 er. Hughes "That the recommendi.tion of tbe 
committee be adopted. 

ca,·r ied Unanimously. 
Tenders 1J81•e tabled for the ~upply of sewer lll8nho1'.e frames and covers: 
Moved bf Ci•. Morrison, seconded by er. i:ean "That the ten:i•.rs be open&i." 

carried Unanimcusli • 

Ten.i•,· No. 1 - • 1~,74~-r ~rov. 881'19 tax ffg :3 g:~~a: 8 ~l~: .rov. sa es tax 
o.4 1 ,1oe. o plus P.l'ov. sales tax 

No• 5 10,502.00 plus Prov. sales tax 
N0 0 6 14,697 • 50 
jo. 7 

0 0 8 
No. 9 

18:~~~:88 
10,036.10 

No .10 13,304.90 . 
Moved bl{ er. w.P.Philps, seoonJed bf Cr. Willes "That th• tende,•s be received and 
.rtiferred to 1a committee toi· ti."bul'ation an.i recommendation. 'rhe comm1tt11e appointed 
ino.luded Cr .chal'l ton, Munio ipal Engineer an.i Pu,·ohus 1ng Agent." 

Ce.i·r ie-i Unanimously. 



19f) 

Th• Town Planning oommis11ion submitted e. J•eport on the follodng appli­
cations for rezoning. 
(1) Imperial 011 cc. for ·rezoning Lots 6, and 7t bl~ck 29, 0,Ltll7 % 

to gas~l1ne service station zone. The Comm1 tee recommenaea that 
~his application be not approved tantt.xat until future stH•t and 
traffic plans "ere available for the 1nteJ•seot1on of Gilmore Avenue 
and Douglas Road. · 

I (2) G.Dolcett1 application for rezoning Lots 8, 9 ~nd 10, block 15, 
J.L.125 to gasoline sei·vioe station zone. 1· It "as reoommenJed that this application be reJeoted iue to the 

~ proximity of an existing gasoline service station zone at the north-
east oornar of Holiom Avenue and Lougheed Highlfay. 

I Moved bJ cJ•. Hean, seconded bJ Cr. Morrison "That the recommendations 
of .the TOlfl'\ flanning Commission be a,iopted." 

. Carried Unanimousl1. 

Th• Spe9ial Committee appointed to consi<ieJ· the Municipal Hall expansion 
r1porte,l having considered the various points raised bJ the ogganlzations 
"hich presented representations at the meeting of the council on June 
7th. The conmittee reported that in ccnsiderin~ these repJe~entatiQns 
no sound argument •••Clnvincing sugg,est..ions "eJ•ll' evi,ient lfhich !fOUl-l cause 
the committee to deter from the plan as p1~posed. The committee further 
reported having again consulted "1th the Architect "ith a viaw to deter­
mining aa1a•r figure ani that an est1&te of the total cost "as set at 
$267,400.00, "hioh figure was "ith1n the range as previously set for tbe 
cost of the proposed expansion. 
Moved bJ Cr. F.Philps, seconded b7 Cr. Hughes "That the report11of the 
Special committee unier dat'e of May 25th and June 14th be adopted,:nd the 

necessary plans and by-la" be prepared for submi~=;~~eJ0 u~~:J~=~t{;mant 
of Municipal affa1J·s for executive approval•." CR. tJ,~l<~Prtl'l6 i';~/111'/Sf 

Moved by crt HaanL ~econded 
Traffic by- a" 19o4 be nolf 
committ;e of the Whole "ith 
by-la"• 

by Or Morrison 9 That "'turnabp street. and 
intrcJuced and that tbe councll do sit as & 
the Reeve in the Cbair to consi~er the 

The Reeve asked 1.he question: •what is your 
Moved by Cr~ Hean! siconded by Cr. MoJ•rison 
by sho1•t tiule on y. 

Carried Unanimously. 
pleasura w11.h this byla"?" 
"That the by-la" be read 

ca,·ri.ad Unanimously. 

Cr. Hean, seconded bJ er-. Morrison "That the commi~tee do 
i.nd repoJ•t the by-la" complete "11.hout a!ffllnJ.ment." 

The council reconvened. ca,· r ied Unanimously. 

Moved by Cr. Hean, ~econded by er. Morrison "That "Bw·naby St.reet and 
Traffic by-la" 1954 be no" passed. 9 

Moved by Cr. Charlton, seconded 
Exchange by-la" No. 1, 1954" be 
sit as a Committee of the Whole 

J the b;v-la"". 

b) C'l'. Hughes "miat "Burnaby High"ay 
now introduced and that the counoil·do 
with 1.he Reeve in the Chair to consider 

Carried ll1&nimously. 

Moved by Cr. Hughes, seconded by er. w.P.?h1lps •That "Burnaby To"n 
Planning by-la" 1948, Amendment b;v-la"·No. 3, 19U9 be no" reconsidered." 

• G&J·ried Unanimously. 

Moved b;v er. Hughes, seconded by er. w.P.?hilps •That "Burnaby Town 
Planning by-la" 1948, Amendment by-la" No. 3, 1954" be no" finally 
adopted, that it be signed by tge Reeve ani clerk and that the cor-

• pOJ•ate seal be affixed thereto. · C i • u · i l arr e~ nan moue y. 

Moved by Cr. Charlton, secionded bJ er. :w.P.Philps "That liu,·naby Ease­
ment Authorization by-la"•Nc. 2, 1954"·b• no" reaons1dtred~ 9 

. . arr e<l Unanimous l.y • 

Mov11d bp er. Charlton, seconded by Cr ·Hughes 9 That 9 'turnabJ Ease­
ment Authorization b;v-lH No. 21 19548 :be noir finall1 adlf.pted, that 
it be signed by the Reeve and Clerk an~ th~t the corporat.e seal be 
affixed thereto." 

• Carried tl'nanimously. 
Moved by er. Charlton~ seconded- bJ er. F.Philps 9 T~at •"Burnaby Land 
Acquisition Mid Road uedication bp-la" No. 1, 1954 be no" reconsidered." 

.,. Ci..rried UnanimouslJ. 
MA0v11d1 by r. Charlton, seconded by Cr. Morrison "T\at 9 Burnaby Land 

cqu sit ion and Roi.d ue<11cation by-la.. No. 1, 1954 be no" finally 
adopted! that it be signed bi the Reeva anJ Clerk and that the co•por­
ate sea b• affixed t.hereto. 

C&rried Unanimously. 



I. 

1~6 

Moved bJ Cr. Charlton, seoond•d bJ Cr. F.Philps "That "Burnab7 Water•orks Reg­
ulation by-la• 1953, Amendll!'nt by-la• 1954" be no" reoonsidered." 

ca,·ried Unanimousl7. 

Moved bJ Cr. Cha,· lton, seoonded bJ Cr. Hughes "That "Burnab7 Water•orlrs Reg­
ulation by-la• 1953, Amendment by-la• 1954" be no• finally adopted, that it 
be si~neia by the Reeve and the Clerk, and that the corporate se&l be affixed 
there't'o. 

Carried Unanimously. 
Moved by er. w.P.Philps, seconded by or. Charlton "That "Burnab7 Tax Sale Lani 
Monies Expenditure by-la• No 0 3, 1954" be no• reconsidered." 

Carried Unanimously. 

Moved by er. w.P.Philps, seoonded by ~r. Morrison "That "Burnaby lax Sale Lands 
Monies Expeniiture by-lail' No, 3, 1954 be no. finally Eodopted, that it b• 
signed by the Reeve and Clerk and thEot the corporate seal be affixed theuto." 

Cai·r ied Unanimously. 

Moved by er. w.P.Philps, seconded by Cr. Hughes "That "Burnaby Tax Sale l.6nds 
Monies Expenditure by-la" No. 4, 1954" be no• reconsidered." 

Carried Unanimously. 
Moved by or. W.P.Philps, seconded by or. Hughes, "That "Burnaby lax Sale !4nds 
Monies Expenditure by-la• No. 4, 1954" be no• finally adopted, that it be 
signed by the Reeve ani Cle,·k and that the corporate seal be affixed thereto." 

ca,· r ied Unanimously. 
Moved by Cr. Mo,·r ison, seconded bJ Cr. Charlton "That the follo•ing motions 
ad0pted at a meeting of the counoil on June 7th be resoinded: 

"Moved bJ er. w.P.Philps, seoonded bJ or. Morrison "That "burnaby se"•r 
Area No. l Loan by-la• 1954" be no• passed.." 

"Moved by or. W.P.Philps, seconded by Cr. Hugies "That "Burnaby Sewer 
Area No. 2 Loan by-la• 19 54" b• no• pr.seed. 

Cu·r ied Unanimously. 

Moved by er. Charlton, seconded by er. w1P.Philps "That "Burnaby Local 
Improvement S•"er Area Ne. l Loan by-la• be no" introduced and that the 
council do sit as a comwittee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair 
to consider the by-la•. 

Carried Un•ni9111usly. 
Th• Reeve asked the question: "What is your pleasw·• •1th this by-la"? 
Moved by er. Charlton, seoond•d b7 er. w.P.Philps "That lnm•J the by-la• 
be read bJ eho,·t title only." 

Carried Unanimously. 

Moved b7 or. Charlton, seconded by Cr. w.P,Philpe "That fB•au•Jx1'«ulthe 
(?ommitte• do no• rise and repo,•t the by-la• complete without amendment". 

Cai•r ied Unan1mousl7. 

Move~ ~l ~t• Charlton, eeoond•d bJ Cr. w4P.Ph1lps "That "Burnaby Local 
Impr v • se"er Area No. l Loan by-la• b• no• passed." 

Moved by Cr. Charlton, seconded bi 
ment se.er Area No. 2 Loan by-la• 
dOdeit as a C0mmittee of the Whole 
si •r tne Dy-lail'. 

Cu·ried Unanimously, 

er .Hughes "That "Burnaby Local Imp,·ove­
be no• introduced and that the council 
with th• Reeve in the Chair to oon-

Carrie:l Unanimously. 

Th• R••v• asked th• question: "What is your Pl•asurt •1th thi~ by-lu'l" 
Moved by er. oharlton, seconded byCr. Hughes That hnathe by-la• be r•ad 
by short title only." ca,·ried Unanimously. 

Moved by or. Charlton, seconded by Cr. Hughes "That ~he committee do no• 
rie• and report the by-la• complete without ameniment." 

Carried Unanimously. 

Moved by er. Chal'lton, seoonded bi er. Hughes "That "Burnaby Local Improve­
ment Se••r Area No. 2 Loan by-law be now pAes•d." 

Carried Unanimously. 

Tile Burnaby Parent T•aohei· council submitted a reqia et that E.11 opportunity 
be attord•d a del.e g1<tionfrom their council to eJEak to the Municipal Counoil 
with regard to u proposed grant or t10,ooo.oo tor a library in South burnaby. 
g~:.a•a;&e}!0 Dot~¥:!K:'1neoond•d by er. Hughes "Th&t Mr. R.coatl•y be h•ard." 

Carried Unanimously, 
Kr. Coatley presented a brie-ti on behalf or the Parent-Teacher council re­
questing that before &J11 move is taken to appropriate moni1 tor tile erection 
ot a l1brar1 building, that full oonside,•ation be given to the location ot 
such a library in the interests of the ~hole Municipality. 
Moved b1 er. w.P,Philpa, seconded by er.Hean ~That tile delegation be thanked 



197 

t 

for their atteniano• ani th~ Qt•ittxnllllllill•• aubJeot matter of the 
brief. be tablEd for further oonsidnat1on." 

Carri«l Unanimously, 

The meeting then adJoW"ned. 

Confirmed: 

Clerk 

I • • 

, I 
I 

I 

! 
; 

I 

r• 

.. 

I 

t 

I 

I 


